
e--11

KFDDO I 27 3 18/2023 DFOTSPNLR/Ps
TIMBER SALES DIVISION, PUNALUR

PHONE NO:0475-too2617
TIMBER E-AUCTION NOTIFICATION

E-auctionsaleofTimberinvariousDepotsofthisDivisionwillbeconducted
subject to the e-auction dates published by the Additional Principal Chief Conservator of

Forlsts (protection) vide notification No.Pro.4-26243 /201'4 dated 2L.11,.2015 in Kerala

Gazette No.47 dated 29.11.201.6. The terms and Conditions of e-auction published in Kerala

Gazette No.36 dated 1,6.09.2014, Gazette No.tl3 dated 04.11.201.4, Gazette No.8 dated

24.O2.2o15,Gazette No.34 dated 25.o8.20t5, and Gazette No.40 dated 13.10.2015' Gazette No'

47 dated' 28.11,.2017, Gazette No. 47 dated 27,|1.2018, Gazette No. 30 dated 20.07.2019

cazette No.45 dated 17,1.1,2020 & e- Gazette No.49 dated 1'4.12.2021e- Gazette No.49

dated, 06.12.2022 202L e- Gazelte No. 47 dated,21.11.2023 Further details can be collected

from this office or from the concemed Depot Offices'

EMD - For Teak & Rose Wood Rs'50 For Other S ies Rs.25,000
ies/A mateS Cum

Soft Wood

25 m3

5m3

10 m3

5m3

OthersTeak/Rose
Wood

DateName of Depot

50m3150 m3E-auction-I

I 1.00 AM to 12.00 Noon
Konni

5m3100 m3E-auction-II

03.00 PM to 04.00PM
Kadakkamon

5m3150 m3
RW-S m3

E-auction-I

I 1.00 AM to 12.00 Noon
Pathanapuram

25 m3100 m3E-auction-ll

03.00 PM to 04.00PM
Areekkakalu

50 m3E-auction-I

02.00 PM to 03.00PM
Veeyapuram

50 m3E-auction-Il

04.00 PM to 05.00PM

19.04.2024
Friday

Tuet

150 m3
RW-S m3

E-auction-I

02.00 PM to 03.00PM
Pathanapuram

25 m3100 m3

26.04.2024
Friday

Areekkakkavu
10 m3

Time

03.04.2024
Wednesday

1r.04.2024
Thursday

5m3

E-auction-II

04.00 PM to 05.00PM



MAY

Konni E-auction-I

02.00 PM to 03.00PM
150 m3 50 m3

Veeyapuram E-auction-ll

04.00 PM ro 05.00pM
5 0m3

Pathanapuam E-auction-I

I1.00 AM to I2.00 Noon
150 m3

RW-S m3
5m3

Kadakkamon

14.05.2024
Tuesday

03.00 PM to 04.00 PM

E-auction-ll
100 m3 5m3

Areekkakavu E-auction-l

I 1.00 AM to 12.00 Noon
100 m3 25m3

Tuet

21.05.2024
Tuesday

E-auction-ll

03.00 PM to 04.00PM

50m3

Konni
E-auction-I

I 1.00 AM to 12.00 Noon
150m3 5 0m3

Pathanapuram

29.05.2024
Wednesdays

E-auction-ll

03.00 PM to 04.00pM
150 m3

RW-5 m3

25 m3

5 rr3

10m3

25m3

5m3

Divisional Forest Officer
(For and on behalf of the Governor of Kerala)

06.05.2024
Monday

5m3



I. TIMBER SALES DIVISION PUNALUR
Konni- -Teal, Hard wood, Soft wood

Kadakkamon - Teak, Hard Wood

II. TIMBER SALES DIVISION, PUNALUR
Pathanapuram - Teak , Hard Wood, Rose Wood
Areekkakavu- Teak , Hard wood, Soft wood

III. TIMBER SALES DIVISION PUNALUR
Veeyapuram - Teak

Tuet - Teak

IV.TIMBER SALES DIVISION PUNALUR
Pathanapuram- -Te& Hard wood, Rose t wood

Areekkakavu- Teak , Hatd wood, Soft wood

I. TIMBER SALES DIVISION PUNALUR
Konni- -Tea( Hard wood, Soft wood
Veeyapuram - Teak r

II. TIMBER SALES DIVISION PUNALUR
Pathanapuram - Teak , Hard Wood, Rose Wood
Kadakkamon - Teak, Hard Wood

III. TIMBER SALES DIVISION, PUNALUR
Areekkakavu- Teak , Hard wood, Soft wood
TuEt - Teak

each auction.

Date 03.04.2024 Time 11 AM to 12 NooN

Date03.04.2024 Time 03 pM to 04 pM

Date 1,9.04.2024 Time 02 PM to 03 pM

Date19.04.2024 Time 04 PM to 05 pM

Date 26.04.2024 Time 02 PM to 03 pr,r

Date 26.04.2024 Time 04 PM to 05 pM

Date06.05.2024 Time 02 PM to 03 pM

Date 06.05.2024 Time 04 PM to 05 pM

Date 14.05.2024 Time 11 AM to 12 NooN
Date'14.05.2024 Time 03 PM to 04 PM

Date21,.05.2024 Time 11 AM to 12 NooN
Date 21.05.2024 Time 03 PM to 04 pM

Date 29.05.2024 Time 11 AM to 12 NooN
Date 29.05.2024 Tirne 03 PM to 04 pM

KFDDO 127 3 18 12023 DF OTSPNLR,/Ps

Forest & Wildlife De artment

EMD: For Teak & Rose Wood '5e000/- and for Hard wood & Soft wood .25,000/_ for

Divisional ores cer
Timber Sales Divisiory Punalur

IV.TIMBER SALES DIVISION PUNALUR
Konni- -Teak, Hard wood, Soft wood

Pathanapuram - Teak , Hard Wood, Rose Wood

APRIL

MAY

Date 11.04.2024 Time 11 AM to 12 NooN
Date1"1.04.2024 Time 03 PM to 04 PM

Registration as bidders open in MSTC,s website
For more details visit website : www.mstcecommerce.com

www. forest.kerala. gov. in



KFDDO/2 73 I 8 I 2023 DF OT SPNLR,/P5 rD-a-l
6)gl ojlei.'l(r, or:'l on rsroA, o.rrna16

coocsn0 mrnr6: 047 5-2222617
Pq-ooa orsl oJlei"lm

€6,(aEe Om)gi mor6 36 (U,'lo)ofl 16.09.2014 GJArCrdOjSo, o)mg" cn(nl6 43 (,)'lcoo)l 04.11.2014 &1o,',

oorlo, (,)nu$i (r,(rud I (o.lcoojl 24.02.2015, o)m)gi cDmla 34 (U)1o)(Ufl 25.08.2015, (/)mg' mcnl6 40

<olqo(5fl rg.ro.zorr, ocn:6f cncn:ta az c)1q))(,)'.l 29.11.2016, o)cruGi cnm.Ira az oflor<oll za.tt.zotz, o:rug'

mml6 47 o)"l(o)o'l 27.11.2018 cD(ru6f mml6 30 ol.lolofl zg.oz.zol9, o]m)gi (I)Cnld :45o1oo,

l'1.1l.2o20C.Jo,cocx8opocrug"mcrxd:49o)'l(a)otll4'12'2o2lC'Jo'Dcdol3o,po](ru9'tD(rx6:49

(c,1o)ofl 06.12.2022 @te3ocIlo,$ocrug'm(Ixd:4? o)'lcoro,l 21.11.2023 colo,cGcrSo, c,Lmrmfle,o1+lisagP

crrsnlcru)mo,oas)3 olieoo:acofl .,.r;mo16 (Ddl ojlefum orfiofl"uonp a,'idlg38E ojlojlct-t

arfieagca,Elos ordlcoJlcnasnoa, cocog "t$e,oflo6asoor3cm 
oflorofle,gilo8 p-€elel o{cxmioo,(6

coJa,scdo ofloEet3cmotcem-. ojlcoo ofloocncrag.i' pc ec"dmfleelc, 6TxmDo.ieg ofleagc

6:codmJ36,geqs€o)9 6 fftDo<lj€s6rBoc6lD:

E.M.D coraolmlo p4,$oiaolo 5o,ooo olor, od(T)6tm(6ati zs,ooo o1.!1,

"J$e pmo gcQ@ cog

oorggoorsl6,51(616)slc(ood/pe$
(TUOCOo(o'lco(6nmlcgccor;os

G.!O

25m350m3150 m3p-ercasro&I

11.00 AMto 12NOON
e6ccrril

5m3100 m3
p-acavo&Il

03.00 PM to 04.00 PM

0 3.04.20 24

6rul(l)oA

asoiaocoen6

5m35m3150 m3
RW-5 m3

p-acauo&I
11.00 AMto 12NOON

oJ r6nDCD C.JlOo

10 m325 m3100 m3
p-ocouoE-II

03.00 PM to 04.00 PM

11.0it,2024

cuJc9o

lcno'laoacoi

50 m3P-aca,uo&I
02.00 PM to 03.00PMol1or".r1oo

p-acasro&II
04.00 PM to 05.00 PM

19,04.2021

ocupg'l
(6.)]90

5m35m3150 m3
RW-5 m3

p-aca,uoEJ

02.00 PM to 03.00PM
ol(onD m c.Jloo

10 m325 m3100 m3
p-ocauoi"ll

04.00 PM to 05.00 PM

20.o4.2071
ocrggl

ooo'loeracoi

50m3



oo(o)

nl'1c6corlos
GoJO

(o'lco(6il ffUOCOo

pmo/gcquo rooP crJ

oorcaoosl

caccrol
06.05.2024

6,16u4

p-ecasro&I
02.00 PM to 03.00PM

150 m3 50m3 25m3

P-aca,saoi'II
04.00 PM to 05.00 PM

50m3

ol(dIDmC.!]Oo
14.0 5.20 2 4

Orlcq

g-acasrni-I
11.00 AM to 12NOON

150 m3
RW-S m3

5m3 5m3

ascoieocoen8 p-ocaslo&Il
03.00 PM to 04.00 Pi\4

100 m3 5m3

rsno'ld6ocoi

2',1.05.2021

OeJoq

p-aco,uoi-I
11.00 AMto 12NOON

100 m3 25 m3 10 m3

o)l(90 p-ccavoi-Il
03.00 PM to 04.00 PM

50m3

c ocrrril

29,05.20 24

6rul(r)oA

p-crcasaoll
11.00 AMto 12NOON

150 m3 50m3 25m3

olCdrOm C.J) O o P-ocaruo&Il
03.00 PM to 04.00 PM

150 m3
RW-S m3

5m3 5m3

o-D1oI nsr6m (6E GoncogUcoo'lml6
(caopc toor66[Bddo]ccu5rc1)

croad/pe$ agilronnsl

cu1cor.,.t;Oo



KFDDO/2731812023DFOTSPNLR/P5 oo(*no6

j:fo.9_9-sJ rur:dc, 
^6,dt 

oroEdm oJlecoo, .rlrneitd
GoiCfiD l -coad ,6s',lc6ros1,oclgporo.r-s1 ro"lcorro,1, og.o4.2024 0ccr.r.loo 11 A](O(da 12 otooa,sqrdoca6fiA -crorao] a,gtorosl, ro.lcorrojl: or.ro.roro pgaddr;, cuoosjo 03 ol(ord.E 04 cuoo

,rlY:lrl^rr_doFr, <odt oJtruEgm oflecoo, ortmerld
oJ6romc'Jroo- e(odd ,pDl95'r, 4,510i6s1 'ror'rcorroir, 

11.04.2024 occliloer 1r oJ(o.o6 12 r.,roorsnoleoa,coj - crole6" 451-romsi ocuggorosl rolcolor, 11.04.2024 pgcndd ccroosjo 03 0l6)(6E 04 cloo
Ill.ouddocd orgl nrflcgc, orsl oJkuEgrn oJlecoo, oJlmejld

rO'lCOrroi: 1g.o4.2)24 O".rCOiad'
ror'lcoro'r1: 1s.o 4. 20 2 4 p-;coy6,;

oflcoro.t;oo -croad
rolgo- Gtor6d'

,y,:1T:.6^ 6,s1 ruradc, or.s1 ofloEgm oJlec<oo, ortmer)d
.LrroromcoJJoo- crorao",p,1951. a,5lo.niis1 ro,loo.rror.l:'ru.o o.ror4

rono'laoa,coj -eoreoi a,gtorosl,ocugpoosl <orlcor<0.n, 

-26.04.2024

l:$rg_t: nulcgc, 
^os1 

oJtroEg-cn *u.rffir1.
:g,crml -croad',a,glorosl,ocugprom5l rolcorror.),"oo.os.zoza
ClrcocJloo -croeo <o"lcoror,l: 06.05.2024 pgrdad e(/ootuo oa ol(D(6E

II. mrr0aocd orsl o.tllcgc, orsl oJloEqJm
oJonDcncolloo- coad prlc51, a,5tomdt
6,scoaoco6na - caodo", as:lonDsl

oJlecoo, o.rlmet;rd
ol"lcorro'l: 14.os..2o24 ocoj'loet rt a]oroE tz crjoo
or'lcorror'l: 14.os.2o24 pgJciod c<ro,Lo os o;o)oE oa cloo

III. rutEaocd rosl nrfl cq.tc,
oroo"laoo,coj -c,oaol Jlst
(oJgo- c(o6d'

IV. m,rdaoct8 cD-s1 niradc. orsl oJloEg
eo,crml - croad,a,5f onSS,ocugpo.roii
oJorocncoJloo- eroed p.19$, e51orOs1

<os1 oJloEgm ojlecoo, orlmelld
roros'l,oclg9oros'l ror"lcorrorT: 21.os.2o2a

ro,lcorofl, 21.052024 plct dd

GCro.IgJo 02 a;ooE o: cloo
GcroosJo 04 OrooE os cr.roo

pda;6d Guoosjo 02 o;rooE os ororo
pqa(t6€; ecroosio 04 o)(ooE 05 c!6)o

pgco)6d cuoosio 02 o;tolroE 03 .uoo
05 cuoo

ocoflog rr a;roo6 12 otoo
GCOCAJo 03 O;ro)oE oa crJoo

m ojlec(,,o, o.l;mer;d,
roflaooi, 29.05.2024

rolcolofl: 29.05.2024
ocoJloo rr olroroE rz cuoo

ggcoiad cc.oogro 03 o;rooE oa cuoo

nlloorloo,jo : crod', ecg 50,000/-, agikoo 25,000/-6lceoc cprer.ro,lcDlo ocucgoo.

a,ls I 
(U)o8 ojlcuo csnsA6d'

p-ocavoE ocuenioom;g
p-eca,voE ocucnioomtf ourn6solaole

kerala. sov.in

ulol.l.semoE concoqBc m)d

www.mstcecommerce .com

\-

OJAJPmrufi)o OJ

lvww.fores t.

( caogc ocudqgtEao;cotenel)


